TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM872641

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/24/2017 **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900831421

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genasys Global LLC		01/24/2024	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kolaco, Inc		
Street Address:	5 Christy Lane		
City:	Ocean		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07712		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5381092	EXEXPENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker Address Line 1: 92 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 302

SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SLB 01.16.2024.1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen L. Baker **SIGNATURE:** /Stephen L. Baker/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/31/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment-Genasys#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008332 FRAME: 0825 900832374

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS THEREFOR

WHEREAS, Genasys Global LLC, a limited liability company organized under the law of Nevada, with a mailing address of 823 West Park Avenue, Suite 188, Asbury Park, NJ, 07712, adopted, used and was using until January 16, 2017, a certain trademark which is the subject of a registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

MARK

REG. NO.

ISSUE DATE

EXEXPENSE

5381092

January 16, 2018

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2017, Genasys Global LLC assigned all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks to Kolaco, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey, located and doing business at 5 Christy Lane, Ocean, NJ 07712.

NOW THEREFORE, Genasys Global LLC. does hereby confirm the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark unto Kolaco, Inc.

Dated:

1/24/24

Genasys Global LLC

Name: David Kolakowski Title: Managing Member

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008332 FRAME: 0826

RI

RECORDED: 01/26/2024